

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

CS/82/2017

IA NO: GA/1/2017 (OLD NO: GA/1300/2017), GA/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
-VS-
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 26, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Debajyoti Dutta, Adv.
Mr. K. C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. L. R. Mondal, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

The Court: This matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It is submitted by the counsel for the parties that the matter be fixed for hearing on any other date.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the respective parties, let the matter appear on 6th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS