

OD-24 & 25

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2017
(Old No: GA/1300/2017)
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

&

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 20TH September, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Debojyoti Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Kaustav Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dutta, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
...For the Defendant No.1

Mr. Lal Ratan Mandal, Adv.
....For the Defendant No.2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the Defendant

Nos.1 & 2 are present.

The plaintiff has filed an application praying for modification of the preliminary decree passed by this Court dated 17th May, 2017 to the extent of determining the share of the parties with regard to immovable properties of Sri Narottam Mullick.

It reveals from the record that vide order dated 17th May, 2017 this Court has passed a preliminary decree with regard to the immovable properties and accordingly, a commissioner was appointed for partition of the immovable properties. With regard to the movable properties the Counsel for the defendant Nos.1 & 2 prays time to file written statement.

It is found from the record that though the learned Commissioner is appointed, but the Commissioner has not filed the report. The Commissioner is directed to file the report on the next date fixed.

Let the written statement be filed within two weeks after the ensuing Puja vacation.

Let the matter appear on 21st November 2022.

In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to complete their discovery and inspection of the document.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)