

OD-6 & 7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

&

IA NO. GA/1/2017
(Old No: GA/1300/2017)
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 15TH DECEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Dutta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. A. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
Ms. Abhipriya Sarkar, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

Mr. Deb Kumar Chandra, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 3

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It is submitted by Counsel for the respective parties that in terms of the preliminary decree passed by this Court the Partition Commissioner has submitted the report.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that there are several movable properties for which inventory is to be carried out.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that if an order is passed directing the learned Partition Commissioner for making inventory of all the movable properties and to submit report, the parties will be in a position to take appropriate decision with regard to acceptance of the report submitted by the Partition Commissioner with regard to the immovable properties as well as movable properties.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties, learned Partition Commissioner is requested to make inventories of all the movable properties in presence of all the parties and to submit the report before this Court within four weeks. The partition Commissioner is requested to submit the report on 18th January, 2023.

The remuneration of the learned Commissioner will be decided on the next date fixed.

Counsel for the respective parties are on principle agreed to sell with respect of the movable property, that is, 6B, Clive Row, in the North Division of the town of Calcutta and 19J, Goabagan Street in the North Division of the town of Calcutta but the same will be decided after the submission of the report by the learned Commissioner.

Let the matter appear on 18th January, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)