

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/82/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017
(Old No:GA/1300/2017)
GA/13/2022

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
VS
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 27TH February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Pal chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Diya Nandi, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the commissioner of partition

Mr. D. K. Chandra, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 3A

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
..for the defendant Nos. 2A and 2B

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1

The Court: Counsel for the defendant No. 1, defendant Nos. 2(a)
and 2(b) and learned Commissioner are present.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

The learned Commissioner has filed the report. Let the same be
kept with the record.

The commissioner is directed to circulate the copy of the report to the appearing parties.

It is found from record though earlier occasion the remuneration of the learned Commissioner was fixed but subsequent there is no remuneration was fixed. The commissioner has completed the work and submitted the report. Accordingly, the appearing parties are directed to pay Rs.30,000/- in three equal shares to the Commissioner within a week from date.

Counsel for the defendant prays for extension of time to file written statement for two days.

Counsel for the defendant Nos. 2(a) and 2(b) already filed written statement.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties, the defendant No. 1 is given liberty to file written statement on or before 3rd March, 2023.

Let the matter appear on 3rd March, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)