

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/82/2017

IA No. GA/1/2017 (Old No. GA/1300/2017), GA/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
-VS-
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 23, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dutta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
...for the defendant no.1

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 2A and 2B

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff, defendant nos. 1 and defendant nos. 2A and 2B are present.

As per the order passed by this Court on 12th April, 2023, the Valuer has submitted the report in sealed cover. Learned Commissioner has also submitted the report.

Learned Commissioner submits that Valuer has submitted the report in sealed cover and as such it is not possible for the learned Commissioner to circulate his report along with the Valuer report. Accordingly, sealed cover of the Valuer report is opened in open Court.

After opening of the Valuer report, it is found that the four copies of the Valuer report is also with the report. Let the copies be served upon the learned Commissioner, counsel for the plaintiff, counsel for the defendant no.1 and defendant nos. 2A and 2B.

If any of the contesting parties require the copy, the same can be obtained from the Commissioner.

Original Valuer report is kept with the record.

The report submitted by the Commissioner is also opened. The Commissioner is directed to circulate the report within a week.

The original report filed by the Commissioner be kept with the record.

The parties are at liberty to take exception of the report, if any, within two weeks.

List the matter on 17th July, 2023.

By an order dated 27th February, 2023, this Court has fixed the interim remuneration of the Commissioner is Rs.30,000/-.

Now the Commissioner has submitted the report.

Accordingly, the parties (plaintiff, defendant no.1 and defendant nos. 2A and 2B) are directed to pay further amount of Rs.50,000/- in equal share to the Commissioner within a week from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)