

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/82/2017
IA No. GA/1/2017 (Old No. GA/1300/2017),
GA/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
-VS-
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 2, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Kaustav Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dutta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2 (a) and 2(b)

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Indranath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Deb Kumar Chandra, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3 (a)

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

All the parties submit that as per the valuation submitted by the Valuer, the total cost appearing in the Valuation Certificate of the gold ornaments is Rs.60,06,800/-. Counsel for the respective parties submit that the parties will sit together with the learned Partition Commissioner to settle the issues with regard to the gold ornaments whether it can be sold or it can be distributed amongst all the parties.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, the Commissioner is directed to convene a meeting by fixing a date and time to settle the issues with regard to gold jewellery and to submit a report before this Court within two weeks from date. The parties are directed to communicate this order to the learned Commissioner.

Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2023 under the heading 'Orders'.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS