

OD-31

ORDER SHEET

CS/82/2017
IA No. GA/1/2017 (Old No. GA/1300/2017),
GA/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
-VS-
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 20, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2 (a) and 2(b)

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Deb Kumar Chandra, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3 (a)

The Court: Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff, Mr. Lalratan Mondal, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant Nos. 2(a) and 2(b), Mr. Aritra Basu, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant No. 1 and Mr. Deb Kumar Chandra, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant No. 3(a).

Counsel for the respective parties pray for time for taking appropriate instruction.

Let the matter appear on 4th January, 2024 at 1:00 P.M.

The department is directed to place the report of the commissioner dated 27th September, 2019 in CS No. 82 of 2017 by the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh