

ORDER SHEET

CS/82/2017
IA No. GA/1/2017 (Old No. GA/1300/2017),
GA/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
-VS-
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 1, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dutta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2 (a) and 2(b)

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Indranath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Deb Kumar Chandra, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3 (a)

The Court: Mr. Souvik Sen, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Lalratan Mondal, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant nos. 2(a) and 2(b). Mr. Aritra Basu, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.1. Mr. Indranath Mukherjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant 3(a).

Counsel for the respective parties submit that in compliance of the order passed by this Court, learned Advocate Commissioner has published the notice of sale of the properties in question but requires some time to

compare with the amount if any interested person has quoted the amount as purchaser.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter on 23rd April, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS