

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/15/2024
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
GUNADHAR MULLICK & ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 23rd December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Lalratan Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Mondal, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2(a) and 2(b)

Mr. Abir Debnathk, Adv.
Mr. P. Bose, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Prayer (d) in the Master's Summons may be corrected in accordance with the application, by the Registry.

As prayed for by the parties, in the Order dated 13th December, 2024, necessary correction should be incorporated in the following manner which is as follows:-

In the first line of the second paragraph at the first page of the Order, instead of “on 13th October, 2024”, it should be read as “on 30th October, 2024”.

Let the aforesaid correction be rectified and incorporated in the Order dated 13th December, 2024. The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

Let the matter appear in the list on 3rd February, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)