

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/16/2025
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 24th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Souvik Sen,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dutta,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aritra Basu,Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu,Adv.
...for def.nos. 1A & 1B.

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal,Adv.
...for def. nos. 2A & 2B.

Mr. Swarnendu Ghosh,Adv.
...for Commissioner.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition to GA No. 16 of 2025 as well as exception to the report of the Learned Partition Commissioner shall be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply to GA No. 16 of 2025 shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 7th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)