

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

IA NO. GA/16/2025
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

IA NO. GA/17/2025
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

IA NO. GA/18/2025
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Mukul Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumyadeep Biswas, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 6

Mr. Swarnendu Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
...for the Commissioner

Mr. Indranath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Deb Kr. Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Adhikary, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 3(a)

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sannidhya Datta, Adv.

...for the defendant nos. 1(a) and 1(b)

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.

...for the defendant nos. 2(a) and 2(b)

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition in GA/18/2025 is filed by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff. Liberty is given to file affidavit-in-opposition within one week from date and affidavit-in-reply shall be filed within one week thereafter. The Learned Registrar, Original Side is directed to furnish certified copy of the preliminary decree to the defendant no. 3(a), if so applied and subject to the Original Side Rules. Copy of the Report may be served upon the Learned Counsel for the defendant no. 3(a) by the Partition Commissioner. So far as other General applications are concerned, exchange of affidavit in all the matter may be complete on or before the returnable date.

GA/16/2025 shall not appear in the list for the time being until further order is passed. GA/16/2025 shall go out of the list.

GA/13/2022, GA/17/2025 and GA/18/2025 shall be taken up on 8th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)