

OD-8,9,10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/17/2025
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK

Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/18/2025
In CS/82/2017
SURJIDHAR MULLICK

Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Mukul Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumyadeep Biswas, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 6

Mr. Swarnendu Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

...for the Commissioner

Mr. Deb Kr. Chandra, Adv.

Mr. J.N.Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 3(a)

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.

Ms. Abhipiya Sarkar, Adv.

..for def. nos. 1 & 2

The Court:- A report is called for from the department as to why preliminary decree had not been drawn up. The report shall be submitted to this Court on 18th November, 2025.

Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime.

All the applications shall appear in the list on 18th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)