

OD-11,19,20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/13/2022
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/17/2025
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/18/2025
In CS/82/2017

SURJIDHAR MULLICK
Vs
DHIRA MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Mukul Lahiri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Souvik Sen, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.

...for the defendant 2(a) & 2(b).

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.

Ms. Abhipriya Sarkar, Adv.

...for defendant no. 1.

The Court:- Report of the Learned Commissioner shall be placed before the Court on or before the returnable date, namely, 22nd April, 2026 for hearing of the applications.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal